Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Salina Amey <salina_amey@hotmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 12:37 PM

To: *Cl-StPaul_LegislativeHearings

Cc: #CI-StPaul_Ward7; *CI-StPaul_CC-Ward6; #CI-StPaul_Ward5; #CI-StPaul_Ward4; #Cl-

StPaul_Ward3; #Cl-StPaul_Ward2; #CI-StPaul_Ward1; Erick Kaardel; Martin, Lisa (Cl-

StPaul); Hesse, Daniel (Cl-StPaul); Ekobena, Richard (CI-StPaul); Miller, Jeremy (Cl-

StPaul); Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul); Tierney, Rachel (ClI-StPaul); Upper Midwest Law

Center; Harrington, Stephanie (CI-StPaul); Jeff Meitrodt; Albornoz, Carlos (Cl-StPaul);

Her, Kaohly (Cl-StPaul); Xiong, ThaoMee (CI-StPaul); Erick Kaardel; Scott McKown
Subject: Re: Appeal of Condemnation and Order to Vacate RLH VO 21-34 Miscellaneous Photos
Attachments: 283 Curtice St. EAmey Ltr.8-27-21(1)(1).pdf

St Paul Legislative Hearing Staff,

The agenda for today's city council meeting, set to begin at 3:30 p.m., is missing a great deal of evidence that |
submitted in preparation for this hearing, including the link to these photos, on the agenda page.

This hearing is a matter of public record, and the public should have easy access to all of the evidence
submitted.

It is inappropriate to hide evidence from the public, on a public website, with regards to a public hearing,
when the standard procedure is to list all files submitted as evidence on the agenda.

The public has a right to know what is going on in St. Paul, MN. Evidence should not be hidden from the public.
Please fix this A.S.A.P.

Also, why am | not permitted to testify on my behalf at this hearing? According to the letter sent to me, no
accommodation for this to occur has been incorporated into this hearing, scheduled for today.

Salina Amey

From: Salina Amey
Sent: Sunday, August 29, 2021 7:24 PM
To: legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us <legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Cc: Jane L. Prince <ward7@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; CC-Wardé6@ci.stpaul.mn.us <CC-Ward6@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Amy
Brendmoen <ward5@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Russ Stark <ward4@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Chris Tolbert <ward3@ci.stpaul.mn.us>;
Rebecca Noecker <ward2@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Dai Thao <ward1@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Erick Kaardel <kaardal@mklaw.com>;
Lisa Martin <lisa.martin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Daniel Hesse <daniel.hesse@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Ekobena, Richard (CI-StPaul)
<richard.ekobena@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Jeremy Miller <jeremy.miller@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Joanna Zimny
<joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Rachel Tierney <rachel.tierney@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Upper Midwest Law Center
<legal@umwlc.org>; Harrington, Stephanie (CI-StPaul) <stephanie.harrington@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Jeff Meitrodt
<jeff.meitrodt@startribune.com>; Carlos Albornoz <carlos.albornoz@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Kaohly Her
<kaohly.her@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; ThaoMee Xiong <thaomee.xiong@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Erick Kaardel
<kaardal@mklaw.com>; Scott McKown <scott.mckown@state.mn.us>; Salina Amey <salina_amey@hotmail.com>
Subject: Appeal of Condemnation and Order to Vacate RLH VO 21-34 Miscellaneous Photos
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Dear Legislative Hearing Staff, City Council Members, and all others,

Following are three links for photographic albums. The first link is for Viking Exteriors Custom Fit Window
Pictures. The second link has pictures of Robert Brandtjen's work while in progress and as he left my property
after breaching our contract and walking off. The third link is of spite fence photographs taken over a period of
almost ten years. All these photographs were taken while on my property and show the fence and the
adjoining property, which is owned by an absentee landlord.

Sincerely,

Salina Amey

https://photos.app.goo.gl/6cdaiCe9zxwUe4cRA

E - Viking Exteriors - Custom Fit Windows -
283 Curtice St E

31 new photos added to shared album

https://photos.app.goo.gl/wo9Mo2B5QRbmNtUaA

FI— Robert Brandtjen Work at/in House -
283 Curtice St E

29 new photos added to shared album

https://photos.app.goo.gl/gWEZYcQQFv9ADmMVy5

. Spite Fence at House Adjoining 283
Curtice Street East

20 new photos added to shared album




